EMC Filter
FL2D-A2-103、FL2D-20-183、FL2D-D0-250、FL2D-A3-202、FL2DN-80-151、FL2D-80-162
2025.2.22-A/0 Page 1 of 10
MORNSUN Guangzhou Science & Technology Co., Ltd. reserves the copyright and right of final interpretation
General Specifications
Item Test Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Operating Temperature * -40 -- +105
℃Storage Temperature -40 -- +105

 Excellent isolation voltage
 Effective anti-interference
 Good temperature characteristic
The filter is suitable for applications that are sensitive to noise, such as analog circuits , and the EMC level can be significantly
improved by adding a product to the input end of the power module.
Selection Guide
Model *Inductance (uH)
Current
(A)(max)
DCR(mΩ)
(max)
Weight (g)
(typ)
Size(mm)
(L x W x H)
FL2D-20-183 18000*2 2.0 150*2 19 25.50 x 23.00 x 14.00 See Figure1
FL2D-80-162 1600*2 8.0 40*2 36 37.00 x 37.00 x 18.00 See Figure2
FL2DN-80-151 150*2 8.0 50*2 18 27.00 x 27.00 x 13.00 See Figure3
FL2D-A2-103 10000*2 12.0 15*2 41 31.00 x 31.00 x 20.40 See Figure4
FL2D-A3-202 2000*2 13.0 50*2 58 35.00 x 34.00 x 19.50 See Figure5
FL2D-D0-250 250*2 40.0 10*2 48 34.50 x 28.50 x 29.00 See Figure6
Note:.*1. The inductance values of FL2D-20-183 and FL2D-A3-202 are tested under the conditions of T=25℃, fo=1KHz, Uo=0.25V. The other models are tested
under the conditions of T=25℃, fo=10KHz, Uo=0.1V.
2. The inductance values of FL2D-80-162 and FL2DN-80-151 in the table are typical values, while other models are minimum values.
EMC Filter